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End of Week 22—Friday, February 13, 2015

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#23
Bible Verse:	 Bryce Damato — 1 Corinthians 10:16
Catechism:  	 Sacrament of the Altar
		  Margit Rhode —What is the Sacrament of the Altar? 
		  Robert Frerking—Where is this written? 
		   
Long Weekend!  There is NO school on this Friday, Feb. 13, and Mon-
day, Feb. 16. This is our long weekend off. Hopefully, those students 
who have been battling a respiratory virus will be able to rest and get 
well before classes resume on Tuesday, February 17. 

Mark Wayne Concert—Join us at the Fish Fry, Friday, February 20 
from 4:30-7:00p.m. Steel guitarist Mark Wayne plays your favorite 
country and gospel music while you enjoy dinner.  The concert is from 
5:00-7:30p.m. 

Dates to Remember – 

Fri. Feb. 13 No School
Mon. Feb. 16 No School/Regional Spelling Bee 6:30pm
Tues. Feb. 17 PK3-K5 Field Trip
Wed. Feb. 18 Ash Wednesday Divine Service at 2:30 & 6:45p.m.

Academy Choir sings at the 2:30p.m. Divine Ser-
vice only.

Fri. Feb. 20 Turn in Read to Succeed track sheet/Family Fish 
Fry 4:30-7:00p.m./Mark Wayne Concert 5-7:30p.m.

Wed. Feb. 25 Lenten Divine at 2:30 & 6:45pm
Sun. Mar. 1 13th Annual Goods & Service Auction 11:00am.

The Time Is Short!  Our upcoming Goods and Services Auction is on 
Sunday, March 1, 2015.  Please make plans to attend and bring a friend! 
 
Ash Wednesday Divine Service February 18. Ash Wednesday begins 
the season of Lent on Wednesday, February 18.  Once again we will 
have midweek services every Wednesday at 2:30 and 6:45.  Lent is 
a penitential season in which the Lord prepares us to celebrate His 
victory over our sin, death, and the power of Satan.   
 
Only 1 Week Left; Read To Succeed 6 Hour Reading Club—Students 
in Kindergarten through sixth grade have an opportunity to read at 
least 6 hours or more to earn a free admission ticket to Six Flags Great 
America in Gurnee, Illinois. The track sheet needs to be turned into 
their teacher no later than Friday, February 20, 2015.




